10.0 Address for pre-bid & e-bid opening  

Corporate Office/Register Office   

Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd.,  

Belapur Bhavan Sector-11 

CBD Belapur- Navi Mumbai- 400 614 

Note: e-mail address for correspondence cste@krcl.co.in.   

11.0 Bid Security Deposit: Rs.4,06,100/-(Rupees Four Lakhs Six Thousand and One 

Hundred Only 

12.0 Purchase Preference Policy for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises 

(MSMEs) Registered Firms: Applicable Only for Goods & Services Contracts. 

Not applicable in this Tender 

13.0 Completion period: 09 Months from the date of issue of LOA.